discharge the expected expenses and obligations of the City; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST 
PARK, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Property Tax Levy. The City of Lake Forest Park hereby levies a 
2023 regular property tax in the amount of Three Million, Four Hundred Ninety-three 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy and 00/100 Dollars ($3,493,870). The levy amount is 
inclusive of additional revenue resulting from the addition of new construction and 
improvements to the property, any increase in the value of the state-qssessed property, 
any additional amounts resulting from any annexations that have occurred, and refunds 
made. 

Section 2. Eighty-two One Hundredths (0.82%) Percent Property Tax Levy 
Amount Increase. Thirty-three Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-six Dollars ($33,826). 
The regular property tax levy above includes Thirty-three Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Twenty-six Dollars ($33,826) increase, which represents an eighty-two one-hundredths 
(0.82%) percent increase to the amount of the 2022 regular property tax levy, exclusive 
of new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of 
state assessed property, increases in the utility value and any additional amounts